STATE OF RANSAS WELL PLUGGING RECORD

¥ BrASEYCORPORATION COMMISSION

Give All ln‘formntlon Completely OB Is_(m -_— @%% m

8trike out upper lne

ot s FORMATION PLUGGING RECORD “ii 'Refne nos-
Conservation Division
gé’;é:%z‘t}'iﬁl‘éﬁﬁj‘;’é‘:n‘é“m'“'°“ .......... Barton County. Setot..... Twp.28 Shee .. X2 (w)
' Location as “NEMNWILEWIL" or footage from lines SE NE SW_ ..
NORTH Lease Owner Iron Drilling Company . . .
l | Lease Name Weber Well No...... 1 .................
] ] Office Address 1206 Philtower Building, Tulsa, Oklahoma
1L 1.1 Character of Well (completed as Oil, Gas or Dry Hole)........Dry Hole
i Date well completed Qobober & 19 53
| I Application for plugging filed Qotiober 2 19..53
| Application for plugging approved Octong....‘?‘ 19 53
| Plugging commenced Ootober 2 19,98
] l Plugging completed October 2 19.93
I I TI e Reason for abandonment of well or producing formation Dry Hole . ...
| ! If a producing well is abandoned, date of last production SEUURION, * ORI
l [ Was permission obtained from the Conservation Division or its agents before pluggmg Wwias com-
Locate ‘V‘él‘:ef,‘:)‘;fe‘i'f}gt on above menced? LT
Name of Conservation Agent who supervised plugging of this well................. C . D, Stough )
Producing formation Depth to top.cnecrrererenene Bottom...veereiee . Total Depth of Well....... 3 562 ........ Feet
Show depth and thickness of all water, oil 2and gas formations,
OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS CASING RECORD
Formation Content T'rom To Size Put In ! Pulled Qut -
_________ g-5/8" 300! None

Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or metheds used in
introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to

..................................... feet for each plug set.
Hole filled with heavy mud to 300'

Wood plug get at 40' and ran & sack mulls and 10 sax cement to bottom of cellar.

: (If additional description is necessary, use BACK of this sheet)
Correspondence regarding this well should be addreqsed to... +ron Drillineg Company

Address 1206 Philtower Building, Tulsa, Oklahoms
STATE OF Oklahoma _ COUNTY OF.... lulse e
Horrick Baboook {employee of owner) or (owner er operator) of the above-described well,

bemg first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts, statements, and muttem herein contained and the log of the above-

October:m

ON A

22-2626 2-48—15M




Top Soil
Sand & Clay
Shale
Sand - S
Shale & Shells
~  Shale .t
. ' "-Sand
Shale '
* Red Bed
. Anhydrite .
Shale & Shells -
Salt & Shale
Shale & Shells
Shale. & Lime
Shale. & Shells -
Shale & Lime " -

- 210 to

L ‘ | ‘DRILLING RECORD
L ' S SR 0y g
e ‘Well No. 1Weber: oG R ,
. Located SE NE SW of Sec. 7-168—1273‘,

“Barton County, Kansas .

Work commenced 9~21-53 , CTe T

Drilling commenced 9-22=53° ".“"‘

Drilling completed 10=2-53-

Work completed: 10-3-53

- WELL LOG .

0 to
30 to
100 to.

30
210 --
220
:300
390 -
1420

220 to
aco to
350 to
1420 to
550 to
825 to
850 to
1260 to

B2 .
850
1260
1o
10 to 2610 .
1610 to 2460~
2460 to 2549,

-»251:9 to 3362 TD

550"

- . 3 . ‘
"\k h‘_-..,'."' p

~ - .

‘- -‘.
Y Frogt X
S, it P o
o ﬁl N Sl h. M

| yoon W . “,

) J

“ .o, RN " 5

‘Casil_lgc Record

300' of 8~5/8" OD surface

epipe cemented with 150 sax.
) ,-.No 011' -Strllng_ . Dry Hole

. . ; “.‘\ T

S‘AT’L FC' ol Ta
» o~ RERRY. LM PR v
el e

g I Al
S Lo, o
- '.1 “ree
P P AU ,




