

DRILLING RECORD

Well No. 1 Weber
Located SE NE SW of Sec. 7-16S-12W,
Barton County, Kansas

Casing Record

Work commenced 9-21-53
Drilling commenced 9-22-53
Drilling completed 10-2-53
Work completed 10-2-53

300' of 8-5/8" OD surface
pipe cemented with 150 sax.
No Oil String - Dry Hole

WELL LOG

Top Soil	0 to	30
Sand & Clay	30 to	100
Shale	100 to	210
Sand	210 to	220
Shale & Shells	220 to	300
Shale	300 to	350
Sand	350 to	420
Shale	420 to	550
Red Bed	550 to	825
Anhydrite	825 to	850
Shale & Shells	850 to	1260
Salt & Shale	1260 to	1440
Shale & Shells	1440 to	1610
Shale & Lime	1610 to	2460
Shale & Shells	2460 to	2549
Shale & Lime	2549 to	3362 TD

PLUGGING
 FILE SEC 2 T 16 R 12W
 BOOK PAGE 133 LINE 30

RECEIVED
 STATE GEOLOGICAL SURVEY
 OCT 10 1953
 COMMISSIONER